1	\$
---	----

	-21-2000 ————	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner Rate.	1.5577779 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Stepan ILIASEVITCH Marinette Annie BESSON	Name: Nortel Networks Corporation	
Marinette Annie BESSON Florin PERA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4, Canada	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
Execution Date: May 30, 2000; May 19, 2000; May 19, 2000		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): O9/661,082	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
	6. Total number of applications and	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	patents involved:	
Name: John D. Harris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)	
Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600 Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 1C3 CANADA	8. Deposit account number: <u>07-1750</u>	
12/20/2000 NTHALL 00000448 0/1/50 09661082 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		
di resour	Leavest and any attached conv is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	i information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
John D. Harris Registration No. 39,465	December 6, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
	The company of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Case: 08-886253CA

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Centre of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SIGNAL-LEVEL COMPENSATION FOR COMMUNICATIONS CIRCUITS

set forth in an application for letters patent of CANADA, Serial No. 2,282,862 filed

September 17, 1999, and all rights an	d privil	leges under any and all letters pa	tent tha	it may be
granted for said inventions in any and	l all cou	untries and regions of the world.		
Elu Dellus	×	Me	× Date	May 30,200
Witness Signature		Stepan Iliasevitch		
Witness Name (print)			×	
Witness Signature	4	Marinette Annie Besson	Date	May 19th 2000
Witness Name (print)			~	/
Witness Sagnature	*	Florin Pera	Date Date	May 19th 2000
× Trumatt Boom	~			

PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

Witness Name (print)